

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: WP No.11983 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
	04. 07. 22	<u>DEV,J</u> In spite of granting sufficient time, no Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondents or no Written Instructions are filed. In view of the same, in our view, it is appropriate and reasonable to protect the interst of the petitioner by granting interim direction. There shall be interim suspension as prayed for. Post on 25.07.2022. <u>DEV,J</u> eha	

--	--	--	--